

**CWP No. 5065 of 2021**

10.11.2021 Present : Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 08.12.2021, on taking steps within two days.

We are informed at the Bar that the identical issues are pending consideration before the Division Bench of this Court in LPA No. 97 of 2021.

List alongwith LPA No. 97 of 2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
(sanjeev)