

CWP No.5065 of 2021

08.12.2021 Present: CWP No.5065 of 2021
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anshul Mangla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CWP No.2693 of 2021

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

None for respondent No.4.

LPA No.97 of 2021

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Servedaman, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, requests for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.

List again on 28th December, 2021.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

December 08, 2021
(Yashwant)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**