

Regional Director, DAV School & others versus Dharmender Kumar  
& others & other connected matters

LPA No. 66 of 2017 a/w CWPs No. 1484/2018, 264,  
912 to 915, 2961, 2963/2019, 265/2020, 68, 2852,  
2855, 5065/2021 & LPAs No. 77 & 83 of 2019

06.04.2022

Present: Ms. Ranjana Pramar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Devyanai Sharma, Naresh Kumar, Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Mr. Anshul Mangla, Mohan Sharma & Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocates for the appellants/petitioners in the respective appeals/writ petitions.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents/UOI.

Mr. K.D. Sood, and Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocates with Mr. Het Ram Thakur and Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocates, for the private respondents.

Ms Ritta Goswami, Advocate, for the respondent-CBSE Board in LPA No. 66/2017 and CWP No. 264/2019.

List on 02.05.2022.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

April 6, 2022  
(hemlata)

