

**Regional Director, DAV School & others Vs. Dharmender Kumar
and other connected matters**

LPA No. 66 of 2017 with CWP Nos. 1484/2018, 264, 912 to 915, 2961, 2963 of 2019, 268/2020, 68, 2852, 2855, 5065/2021 and LPA Nos. 77 and 83 of 2019

31.05.2022 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Mr. Naresh Kumar, Mr. Janesh Gupta, Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Mr. Anshul Mangla, Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocates, for the appellants/petitioners in respective appeals/writ petitions.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents/Union of India.

Mr. K.D. Sood and Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocates with Mr. Het Ram Thakur and Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocates, for the private respondents.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Advocate, for the respondent-CBSE in LPA No. 66 of 2017.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent-CBSE in CWP No. 264 of 2019.

Learned counsel for the appellants request for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 31, 2022
Himalvi