

Regional Director, DAV School & others vs. Dharmender Kumar and other connected matters

LPA No.66 of 2017 with CWP Nos.1484/2018, 264, 287, 912 to 915, 2961, 2963 of 2019, 265/2020, 68, 2852, 2855, 5065/2021, 3197, 3392, 4051 of 2022 and LPA Nos.77 & 83 of 2019

29.06.2022

Present:

Mr.Karan Singh Parmar, Mr.Basant Pal Thakur, Mr.Naresh Kumar, Mr.Neel Kamal Sood, Mr.Bhuvensh Sharma, Mr.Vishal Panwar, Mohan Sharma, B. Nandan, Kiran Negi, Advocates, Mr.Vedant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, Anshul Mangla, Daleep Singh Kaisth, Advocates & Ms.Kiran Negi, Advocate, vice Mr.Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellants/petitioners in all respective appeals/writ petitions.

Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr.Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents/Union of India.

Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, and Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the private respondents.

Ms.Ritta Goswami, Advocate, for the respondent-CBSE in LPA No.66 of 2017.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent-CBSE in CWP No.264 of 2019.

LPA No.66 of 2017 with CWP Nos.1484/2018, 264, 287, 912 to 915, 2961, 2963 of 2019, 265/2020, 68, 2852, 2855, 5065/2021, 3197, 3392 of 2022 and LPA Nos.77 & 83 of 2019

List on 22.07.2022.

CWP No.4051 of 2022

De-linked.

List on 04.07.2022.

Reply shall be filed by that day. No precipitative steps be taken to compel the petitioner to join the transferred station.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 29, 2022
(Purohit/NKT)