

Regional Director & Ors vs. Dharmender Kumar & Ors a/w connected matters

LPA No. 66 of 2017 with CWP Nos.1484 of 2018, 264, 287, 912 to 915, 2961, 2963 & 4111 of 2019, 265 and 1389 of 2020, 68, 2852, 2855, 5065 of 2021, 3197, 3392 of 2022 and LPA Nos. 77 and 83 of 2019.

12.03.2024 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma & Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocates with Mr. Parav Sharma, Mr. Janesh Gupta, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Vasu Sood, Mr. Mohan Sharma, Mr. A. S. Rana, Mr. B. Nandan Vashista, Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Mr. Karan Singh Parmar & Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocates, for the appellants/petitioners in all respective appeals/writ petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents -State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. K. D.Sood, Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Ms. Devyani Sharma & Ms. Ritta Goswami, Sr. Advocates with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Mr. Anirudh Sharma & Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocates, Mr. Sunil Thakur and Ms. Kiran Negi, Advocates, for the respective respondents.

List on **18.04.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 12, 2024
R.Atal