

**Dr. Nitin Saroch Vs. DAV College Trust and
Management Society & anr.
CWP No. 5065 of 2021**

03.09.2024 Present: Mr. Anshul Mangla, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het
Ram, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 5065 of 2021

Heard in part, including the issue of
maintainability. Now, list for continuation on **23.09.2024**.

CMP No. 15467 of 2024

By way of this application, a prayer has been
made by the applicants/respondents to place on record the
subsequent developments and records qua the closure of
the MN DAV Dental College, Tatul, District Solan, H.P.
This application is allowed and the facts mentioned therein
are ordered to be taken on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 03, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)