

**Dr. Nitin Saroch Vs. DAV College Trust and  
Management Society & anr.  
CWP No. 5065 of 2021**

**23.09.2024** Present: Mr. Anshul Mangla, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het  
Ram, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **18.10.2024**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 23, 2024  
*(Shivank Thakur)*