

**Dr. Nitin Saroch vs. DAV College Trust and Management
Society & Anr.**

CWP No.5065 of 2021

18.10.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice
Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Despite repeated calls none has put in
appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In the
interest of justice, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 18, 2024
(Rishi)