

**Dr. Nitin Saroch Vs. DAV College Trust and
Management Society and Another**

CWP No.5065 of 2021

27.02.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul Mangla,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner is
not available on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has
been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 28.04.2025.

February 27, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),

Judge