

**Dr. Nitin Saroch vs. DAV College Trust and Management  
Society and another**

**CWP No. 5065 of 2021**

25.06.2025 Present Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since original counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is not available, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 8.8.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

June 25, 2025  
(shankar)