

NITIN SAROCH
Versus
DAV COLLEGE TRUST AND
MANAGEMENT SOCIETY AND
ANOTHER

CWP-5065 of 2021

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Upinder Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Anshul Mangla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner is an outstation counsel and he has not been able to come present on account of inclement weather, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 09.10.2025.

August 20, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge