

**Nitin Saroch Vs. DAV College Trust and Management
Society and Anr.**

CWP No.5065 of 2021

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Anshul Mangla, Advocate (through V.C.),
with Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Mukul Sood, learned Counsel, submits that
the case be taken up after three weeks, so that he can have
instructions from the respondents, as to whether they intend
to continue with the present Counsel or not.

As prayed for, list on **22.06.2026**, to enable
Mr. Mukul Sood, learned Counsel, to have instructions.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(Rishi)